ILROG Mini-Atlas: Sinus Location

56-year-old female, presenting with diffuse
large B cell lymphoma involving the bilateral
maxillary and right ethmoid sinuses (arrows).

Received 6 cycles of R-CHOP (Rituxan,
cyclophosphamide, doxorubicin, vincristine,
and prednisone) with a complete response
to therapy (Deauville score of 2 on post-
chemotherapy PET-CT imaging)

Plan: Consolidation radiation using ISRT to 30
Gy

1Phan et al; JCO. 2010 Sep 20;28(27):4170-6
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Planning using VMAT with efforts to limit the dose to the bilateral parotid glands,
bilateral eyes, lacrimal glands, and brain.

Absolute

3150,0 chby

2850,0 cby
2700,0 cby
2400,0 chby
2100,0 cGy
1800,0 by

off the
majority of the orbits and brain



Dose Wolume Histogram

Morm.Wolume

Dose volume histogram
illustrating low doses to
organs at risk (especially the
salivary glands)?! Dose (cGy)

W s— S——— — s— S——— \\MJ_—__
S00 1000 1500 Saan 2500 aado 3500

Farotid_L

Faroticd_R

Cochlea_R

pPTVv 3000

1Rodrigues et al; IJROBP., Vol. 75, No. 4, pp. 1079-1083, 2009



Take home message:

Treating head and neck sites using IMRT can achieve plans with
minimal doses to critical organs.

Plan evaluation should include assessment of the 5 Gy line in an effort to
minimize RT doses to organs at risk.



